RESOLUYION NO

FIXING TAX LEVY OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, LINN COUNTY, OREGON, FOR THE YEAR 1913.

------

INTRODUCED BY THE COMMITTEE OF WAYS AND MEANS.

Whereas It Is necessary that money be raised by general taxation for the general expenses of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, and to pay interest in the bended indebtedness of the said City,
and for the improvement and repaid of streets and crosswalks, and for
the paving of the street intersections of the said city in the paving
districts, and for the salary of officers of the said city and other
necessary expenses of the said city for the year 1913, and to pay
the unbonded indebtedness of the said City.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the common council of the said City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, in and at a special meeting of the said Council duly called and held in the Council Chambers on the 17th day of December, 1912, Mayor V. S. Wennersten being present and presiding and all members of the council being in their places and voting, does hereby and by this resolution does make and fix the tax levy of 8 and 1/2 mills on the one dollar for general purposes and sewer bend fund interest of the said City, and 1 1/2 mills on the one dollar for raced and street and crosswalk purposes in the said City upon the valuation of all taxable property in the said city on the valuation as given, shown and centained by and in the County assessment roll of Linn County, Oregon, for the said City for the year 1912, now on file and of record with the Clerk of and for said Linn County, Oregon, the said levy being made for the year 1913 for said City.

And be it further Resolved by the Council that the City Recorder of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, transmit immediately to the Clerk of Linn County, Oregon, in Writing due and legal Notice of this Levy.

Passed by the Council this 17th day of December, 1912.

Mayor of the City of Lebanon

Attest.

Recorder of the City of Lebanon.

Recursed the chy Juny the tax legy For 1913 Inled Dec 18 1912